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IN RE: PETTTTON FOR VARTANCE * BEFORE THE
SE/S lLakeside Blvd., 350' E of
Owings Mills Blwvd., N/S of Lyons * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Mill Rd., approx. 1100' W of
Painters Mill Road *  OF BALTIMORE COQUNTY
(Village of Painters Mill, Sec. 3)
* (ase No. 96-448-A
Lyons Mill Assoclates Ltd. Part.,
Continental Realty Investors Corp., G.P. - Pelitioners

x L3 *® A * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a
Petition for Variance for that property known as Village of Painters Mill,
Section 3 thereof, located on the southeast side of Lakeside Boulevard
between Owings Mills Boulevard and Painters Mill Road in Owings Mills. The
Petition was filed by the owners of the property, the Lyons Mill Associates
Limited Partnership, by John A. YLuetkemeyer, Jr., President, Continental
Realty Investors Corporation, & General Partner, through their attorney,
Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire. The Petitioners seek variance relief from the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and the Comprehensive Manual
of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.) as follows: 1) from Section 1B01.2.C.3
of the B.C.Z.R. and Section V.B.9 of the C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504
of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a distance from side building face to existing
public street right-of-way of as little as 23 feet in lieu of the required
25 feet for Lot 77, if necessary; 2) from Section V.B.6.b of the C.M.D.P.,
pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a window to lot line
setback of as little as 10 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet for Lots
6, 7, 13, 14, 27, 33, 34, 40, 45, 46, 53, 58, 59, &5, 66, 71, 72, 71, 18,
83, 84, 89, 90, 94, 95, 101, 106, 107, 11z, 113, 120, 126, 127, 134, 135,
141, 142 and 149; 3} from Section 1B01.2.C.2.b of the B.C.Z.R. and Section

V.B.6.¢ of the ¢.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit
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a window to window setback of as little as 25 feet in lieu of the required
40 feet for Lots 6, 7, 13, 14, 27, 28, 33, 34, 39, 40, 45, 4e, 52, 53, 58,
59, &5, 66, 71, 72, 83, 84, 89, 90, 94, 95, 100, 101, 10e, 107, 112, 113,
126, 127, 141, and 142, if necessary; 4) from BSection V.B.6.d of the
C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a front bay
window to street right-of-way setback of as little as 11 feet in lieu of
the required 13 feet for Lots 13, 20, 33, 47, &0, &5, 94, 114, 119, 12i,
126, 127, 136, 141 and 142, if necessary; 5) from Section V.B.6.a of the
C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a side window
to street right-of-way setback of as little as 19 feet in liew of the
required 25 feet for Lots 19, 20, 77, 78, 119 and 135, if necessary; and,
6) from Segtion 1B01.2.¢.1 of the B.C.Z.R., and Section V.B.3 of the
C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a building to
building setback of as little as 25 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet
for building heights between 25 feet and 30 feet for Lots 13, 14, 33, 34,
19, 40, 45, 46, 52, 53, 58, 59, &5, 66, 71, 72, 83, 84, 89, 90, 94, 95,
112, 113, 126, 127, 141 and 142. The subject property and relief request-
ed are more particularly described on the Revised Zoning Variance Reguest
form marked as Petitioner's Exhibit 1, and the two-page site plan submit-
ted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibits ZA and 2B.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Steven
Koren, & representative of TLyons Mills Asscciates Limited Partnership,

property owners, Mark E. Pewsi and Tom Repsher, representatives of Daft-

SIS Smas

McCune-Walker, Inc., the engineering/architectural firm which prepared the
site plan for this property, and Robert A. Heffman, Esquire, attorney for

™ the Petitioners. There were no Protestants at the hearing.
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ORDER RECEIVE
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Dete

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property,
known as Section 3 of the Village of Painters Mill, consists of 19.86
acres, more or less, =zoned D.R. 16 and is proposed for development with
149 townhouse units. The subject development received CRG approval in
April 1986, and therefore, is bound by the old C.M.D.P. standards as to
the design and spacing of the propogsed dwellings. Testimony revealed,
however, that the Petitioners wish to construct these homes in accordance
with present C.M.D.P. standards which would permit the new design and
layout of these homes as set forth on Petitioner's Exhibits 2A and 2B.
Therefore, the relief requested is necessary in order to proceed. The
Petitioners believe that developing the property as proposed will offer a
more attractive product to potential homecwners, providing more open space
and a better overall layout. The Office of Planning is in agreement with
the Petitioners' position, as evidenced by the support expressed in their
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments dated June 6, 1996.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

hig property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1873). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a sub-
stantial justice to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser
relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient
relief; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.
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Anderson v. Bd. of Appealg, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

(1974).

It is clear from the tegtimony that if the variance is granted,
such use, asg proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R.
and will not result in any injury to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is c¢lear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result
if the variances are not granted. It has been established that special
circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or struc-
ture which is the subject of this wvariance request and that the require-
ments from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use
of the land due to the special conditions unigue to this particular parcel.
In addition, the relief requested will not cause any injury te the public
health, safety or general welfare and is in strict harmony with the spirit
and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS5 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this éﬂjfﬁﬁday of June, 1996 that the Petition for
Variance seeking relief from the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

(B.C.Z.R.} and the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.)

RELS

ﬁ as follows: 1)} from Section 1B01.2.¢€.3 of the B.C.Z.R. and Section V.B.9

e

i of the C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a

distance from side building face to existing public street right-of-way of

{\5as little as 23 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet for Lot 77, if neces-

sary; 2} from Section V.B.6.b of the C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of
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the B.C.Z.R., to permit a window to lot line setbhack of as littie as 10
feet in lieu of the required 15 feet for Lots 6, 7, 13, 14, 27, 33, 34, 40,
45, 46, 53, 58, 59, 65, 66, 71, 72, 77, 78, 83, 84, 89, 90, 94, 95, 101,
106, 107, 112, 113, 120, 126, 127, 134, 135, 141, 142 and 149; 3) from
Section 1B01.2.C.2.b of the B.C.Z.R. and 8ection V.B.6.c of the C.M.D.P.,
pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a window to window
setback of as little as 25 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet for Lots 6,
7, 13, 14, 27, 28, 33, 34, 39, 40, 45, 46, 52, 53, 58, 59, 65, 66, 71, 72,
83, 84, B9, 90, 94, 95, 100, 101, 106, 107, 112, 113, 126, 127, 141, and
142, if necessary; 4) from Section V.B.6.d of the C.M.D.P., pursuant to
Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R.,, to permit a front bay window to street right-
of-way setback of as little as 11 feet in lieu of the required 13 feet for
Lots 13, 20, 33, 47, o0, €5, 94, 114, 119, 121, 126, 127, 136, 141 and 142,
if necessary; 5) from Section V.B.6.a of the C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section
504 of the B.C.%4.R., to permit a side window to street right-of-way satback
of as little as 19 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet for Lots 19, 20,
77, 78, 119 and 135, if necessary; and, 6) from Section 1B01.2.C.1 of the
B.C.Z.R., and BSection V.B.3 of the C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of
the B.C.Z.R., to permit a building to building setback of as little as 25
feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for building heights hetween 25 feet
and 30 feet for Lots 13, 14, 33, 34, 39, 40, 45, 46, 52, 53, 58, &9, &5,
&6, 71, 72, 83, 84, 89, 90, 94, 95, 112, 113, 1Ze, 127, 141 and 142, in
accordance with Petitioner's Exhibits 2A and 2B, be and is hereby GRANTED,
subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitloners may apply for their building

™ permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate procegs from this Order
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has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

\,/Zéilé)éﬁi /ég:%;ﬂﬂﬁﬁo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

“MEORD
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 June 27, 1996 (410) 887-4386

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Bastjer & Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SE/S Lakeside Blvd., 350" E of Owings Mills Blvd.
N/S of Lyons Mill Rd., approx. 1100' W of Painters Mill Road
(Village of Painters Mill, Sec. 3)
Lyons Mill Associates Ltd. Part., Continental Realty Investors Corp.,
G.P. - Petitioners
Case No. 96-448-A

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above~captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Jm /’ﬁ/i/; /4/%?

TIMOTHY M. KOTRCCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. John A. Luetkemeyer, Jr., President, continental Realty Inv. Corp.
17 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

Messrs. Tom Repsher and Mark Pewsi, Daft~McCune-Walker, LInc.
200 E. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21286

People's Counsel
ile
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Petition for Variance i i )

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at  Southeast side of Lakeside Boulevard, north of
- ’ Lyons Mill Road, west of Samuel Owings Drive
76— 9y —A : ’ :

This Petition shall be which is presently zoned DR16

flled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made part of hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

See Attached,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: {indicate hardships or
practical difficulty)

To be determi .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

IAWe do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that lfwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition

Contracgrcha::ermerea: Legal Owner(s):

Lyons Mill Associates Limited Partnership
iL By: Continental Realty Investors Corp., General Partner
(Type ofTint Nape) (Typa or Print Name)

> By: '\ @ ) mt’mu_n )__\
Signatu w ﬁ fjuw 7 }
j& 2 ™ hp A. Luetkemeyer,”JL., Fi!r’esident

Addre ™ {Type or Print Name) !
T
Cily% State 2Zipcode Signature
c/o Continental Realty Corporation
17 W. Pennsylvania Avenue 206-4800
ﬁf Address Phone Ng
Attoriity for*Petit r:
Robert A, Hoffman Towson Maryland 21204
Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP City State Zipcode
(Type or Print Name) Name, Address and phone number of legal owner, contract purchaser or represeniati
to be contacted.
% Robert A. Hoffman
rs Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
Signalure i Name
210 Allsgheny Ave, {410) 484-6200 210 Allsgheny Ave, Towson, MD 21204 (410} 484-6200
Address Phone No Address Phone No.
Towson MD 21204 I o:cc:usony
Ci State Zipcode
'Ybno o E F | 0 1 I8 ﬂ';”ﬂr.a;, ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
L L o L% unavailable for Hearing the foliowing dates
‘\)O C’.\) { T ) - N % Next Two Months
0 ALL OTHER
Qs -
;i[O ( q uc Q % § REVIEWED BY: DATE
L

G aant?
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ZONING VARIANCE REQUEST 9(0 —HY ’”H
Building to Existing Street Rishteof

A. Variance from Section 1B01.2.C.3, BCZR Section V.B.9, CMDP,
pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to allow as little as 23’ from side building
face to existing public street right-of-way in lieu of required 25’ for Lot
75, if necessary.

Wind Side Lot Li

B. Variance from Section V.B.6.b, CMDP, pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to
allow as little as 10’ from window to lot line in lieu of the required 15° for
Lots 6, 7, 12, 13, 26, 31, 32, 38, 43, 44, 51, 56, 57, 63, 64, 69, 70, 75, 76,
81, 82, 87, 88,92, 93, 99, 104, 105, 110, 111, 118, 124, 125, 129, 130,
134,135, 141, 142 and 149.

Wind Wind

C. Variance from Section 1B01.2.C.2.b, BCZR and CMDP, Section V.B.6.c, -
pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to allow as little as 25° from window to
window in lieu of the required 40° for Lots 6, 7, 12, 13, 26, 27, 31, 32, 37,
38, 43, 44, 50, 51, 5v, 57, 63, 64, 69, 70, 81, 82, 87, 88, 92, 93, 98, 99,
104, 105, 110, 111, 124, 125, 129, 130, 141 and 142, if necessary.

Front Wind Center Line of Sirect Travel W

D. Variance from Section V.B.6.d, (1988) CMDP, pursuant to Section 504
BCZR, to allow as little as 11° from front bay window to street right-of-
way in lieu of required 13’ setback for Lots 19, 31, 45, 50, 58, 63,92, 112,
117, 119, 124, 129, 134, 136, 141 and 142, if necessary.

E. Variance from Section V.B.6.a, CMDP, pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to
allow as little as 19’ from side window to street right-of-way in lieu of
required 25’ setback for Lots 18, 19, 75 and 76, if necessary.

Buildi Buildi

F. Variance from Section 1B01.2.C.1 BCZR and CMDP, Section V.B.3,
pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to allow as little as 25° between building
to building in lieu of required 30° for heights between 25° and 30’ for Lots
12,13,31, 32,37, 38, 43, 44, 50, 51, 56, 57, 63, 64, 69, 70, 81, 82, 87, 88,
92, 93,110, 111, 129, 130, 141 and 142,

TOIDOCSI/RAWQ1/0023594 .01 MlGROFlLM ED



Datt MCune-Walker, Inc,

200 East Pernsylvania Avenne
Towson, Maryland 21286
{10 296 3333

Fax 296 4705

A Team of Land Planners,
Landscape Archirecss,
Engineers, Surweyors &

* Environmental Professionals

5020, W

* *® wyg

Description q& — L{L{YW P\

To Accompany Petition for Zoning Variance
18.847 Acre Parcel
Village of Painters Mill, Section 3
Northwest Side of Samuel Owings Drive

Second Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

Beginning for the same on the northwest side of Samuel Owings Drive,
60 feet wide, at the end of the second of the two following courses and distances
measured from the point formed by the intersection of the centerline of Samuel
Owings Drive with the centerline of Lyons Mill Road (1) Northeasterly along
said centerline of Samuel Qwings Drive 361 feet, more or less, and thence (2)
Northwesterly 30 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, thence leaving
said point of beginning and running the sixteen following courses and distances,
viz: (1) South 87 degrees 02 minutes 00 seconds West 288.33 feet, thence (2)
South 31 degrees 57 minutes 58 seconds West 84.31 feet, thence (3) South 87
degrees 13 minutes 28 seconds West 299.86 feet, thence (4) North 02 degrees 40
minutes 52 seconds West 244.23 feet, thence (5) North 87 degrees 02 minutes 00
seconds Fast 257.14 feet, thence (6) Northeasterly by a line curving to the left
with a radius of 98.00 feet for a distance of 40,29 feet (the arc of said curve being
subtended by a chord bearing North 75 degrees 15 minutes 18 seconds East 40.01
feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of North 87 degrees 02 minutes 00
seconds East and a departing tangent bearing of North 63 degrees 28 minutes 37
seconds East), thence (7) Northeasterly by a line curving to the right with a

radius of 142.00 feet for a distance of 54.80 feet (the arc of said curve being

MICROFHMED
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subtended by a chord bearing North 74 degrees 31 minutes 59 seconds East 54.46
feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of North 63 degrees 28 minutes 37
seconds East and a departing tangent bearing of North 85 degrees 35 minutes 20
seconds East), thence (8) North 42 degrees 02 minutes 00 seconds East 14.21 feet
thence (9) North 02 degrees 58 minutes 00 seconds West 11.77 feet, thence (10)
South 87 degrees 02 minutes (00 seconds West 88.00 feet, thence (11) North 02
degrees 58 minutes 00 seconds West 216.75 feet, thence (12) North 75 degrees 05
minutes 30 seconds West 85.06 feet, thence (13) South 62 degrees 40 minutes 00
seconds West 46.00 feet, thence (14) South 77 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds
West 31.00 feet, thence (15) South 84 degrees 24 minutes 28 seconds West 116.96
feet, and thence (16) North 02 degrees 40 minutes 52 seconds West 573.30 feet to
the south side of Lakeside Boulevard, 80 feet wide, thence running with and
binding on said south side of Lakeside Boulevard (17) Northeasterly by a line
curving to the left with a radius of 710,00 feet for a distance of 224.86 feet {the arc
of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing North 75 degrees 30 minutes 43
seconds East 223.93 feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of North 84
degrees 35 minutes 06 seconds East and a departing tangent bearing of North 66
degrees 26 minutes 19 seconds East), thence leaving said south side of Lakeside
Boulevard and running the eleven following courses and distances, viz: (18)
South 06 degrees 48 minutes 34 seconds East 24.82 feet, thence (19) South 16
degrees 10 minutes 00 seconds East 19.00 feet, thence (20) South 27 degrees 40
minutes 00 seconds East 65.00 feet, thence (21) South 13 degrees 40 minutes 00
seconds East 31.00 feet, thence (22) South 08 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East
104.00 feet, thence (23) South 04 degrees 10 minutes 00 seconds West 26.00 feet,

thence (24) South 16 degrees 13 minutes 41 seconds West 57.37 feet, thence (25)

MICROFILMED
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North 52 degrees 41 minutes 51 seconds East 349.22 feet, thence (26) South 38
degrees 31 minutes 00 seconds East 37.51 feet, thence (27) North 52 degrees 41
minutes 51 seconds East 226.26 feet, thence (28) South 43 degrees 55 minutes 35
seconds East 670.70 feet to the said northwest side of Samuel Owings Drive,
thence running with and binding on said northwest side of Samuel Owings
Drive, the three following courses and distances, viz: (29) South 49 degrees 00
minutes 15 seconds West 440.86 feet, thence (30) Southwesterly by a line curving
to the left with a radius of 730.00 feet for a distance of 299.46 feet (the arc of said
curve being subtended by a chord bearing South 37 degrees 15 minutes 08
seconds West 297.37 feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of South 49
degrees 00 minutes 15 seconds West and a departing tangent bearing of South 25
degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds West, thence (31) Southwesterly by a line curving
to the left with a radius of 732.00 feet for a distance of 25.00 feet (the arc of said
curve being subtended by a chord bearing South 26 degrees 20 minutes 47
seconds West 25.00 feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of South 27
degrees 19 minutes 29 seconds West and a departing tangent bearing of South 25
degrees 22 minutes 05 seconds West) to the point of beginning; containing 18.847
acres of land, more or less.

THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES
ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE.
April 29, 1996

Project No. 85020.W

R
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY g/ .. f. M
Towsen, Maryland

Disrict.. 222~ , Dete of Posting 73/%

Posted for: // Fyi o‘:ma
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RECEIVED Venable, Baetjer & Howard

FROM: -

v - #080 - TSNG POSTING

- 2 S:i.gns 9”(0 (z[é/ gWA
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VALIDATION OR BIGNATURE OF CASHIIH
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BALTIMORE UNTY, MARYLAND No.
OFFICE OF FINANGE - REVENUE DIWSION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Gy

DROP~OFF  NO REVIRW
o I #449
oare___5/13/96 account___ 001~6150

e st s g

amount_$650.00  (WCR)

FRom EP_ Venablé, Bactjer & Howard/Continental Realty

\ #070 ~ MAXTMUM FEE (MULTT vAR)
Village of Pailnters Mill
FOR;
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TO: POTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
May 23, 1996 Issue -~ Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Barbara Ormord

Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
210 Rllegheny Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

494~6200

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeske Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-448-R (Ttem 449)

Village of Painters Mill, Section 3

SE/S Lakeside Boulevard, 350" E of Owings Mills Boulevard; also N/S Lyons Mill Road, approximately 1100'
W of Painters Mill Road

2nd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner{s): Lyons Mill Associstes Limited Partnership

Variance to allow as little as 23 feet from side building face to existing public street right-of-way in
lieu of required 25 feet for Lot 75, If necessary; to allow ag little as 10 feet from window to lot linme
in lien of required 15 feet for Lots &, 7, 12, 13, 26, 31, 38, 43, 44, 51, 56, 57, 63, 64, €9, 70, 75,
76, 81, 82, 87, 88, 92, 93, 99, 104, 105, 110, 111, 118, 124, 125, 129, 130, 134, 135, 141, 142, and 149;
to allow as little as 25 feet from window to window in lieu of the required 40 feet for lots &, 7, 12,
13, 26, 27, 31, 32, 37, 38, 43, 44, %0, 51, 56, 57, 63, o4, 69, 70, 81, 82, 87, 88, 92, 93, 98, 99, 104,
105, 110, 111, 124, 12%, 129, 130, 141, and 142, if necessary, to allow as little as 11 feet from front
bay window to street right-of-way in lieu of required 13 foot setback for Lots 19, 31, 45, 50, 58, &3,
92, 112, 117, 119, 124, 129, 134, 136, 141, and 142, if necessary; tc allow as little as 19 feet from
side window to street right-of-way in lieu of requirved 25 foot getback for Lots 18, 19, 75 and 76, if
necessary; and to allow as little as 25 feet bhetween building to building in lieu of required 30 feet for
heights between 25 feet and 30 feet for Lots 12, 13, 31, 32, 37, 38, 43, 44, 50, 51, 56, 57, €3, 64, 69,
70, 81, 82, 87, 88, 92, 93, 110, 111, 128, 130, 141 and 142.

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 1996 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 118, 0ld Courthouse.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODRTIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.

{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE END/OR HEARING, PLERSE CALL 887-3391.
NE £y
hllf ':’f

TLMED



Baltimore Coun .
- e 0}1 Pty ) d County Office Building
cpartment of Fermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

May 17, 1996

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimare
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Buiiding, 111 #. Chesapeake Avenne in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Roam 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenne, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-448-R (Item 449)

Village of Painters Mill, Section 3

SE/S Lakeside Boulevard, 350' E of Owings Mills Boulevard; also N/S Lyons Mill Road, approximately 1100°
W of Painters Mill Road

2nd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Lyons Mill Associates Limited Partoership

Variance to allow as little as 23 feet from side building face to existing public street right-of-way in
lieu of required 25 feet for Lot 75, if ngcessary; to allow as little as 10 feet from window to lot line
in lieun of required 15 feet for Lots 6, 7, 12, 13, 2, 31, 38, 43, 44, 51, 56, 57, 63, 64, 69, 70, 7S,
76, 81, 82, 87, 88, 92, 93, 99, 104, 105, 110, 111, 118, 124, 125, 129, 130, 134, 135, 141, 142, and 149;
to allow as 1ittle as 25 feet from window to window in lieu of the required 40 feet for iots 6, 7, 12,
13, 26, 27,31, 32, 37, 38, 43, 44, S0, 51, 56, 57, 63, 64, 69, 70, 81, 82, 87, 88, 92, 93, 95, 99, 104,
105, 110, 111, 124, 125, 129, 130, 141, and 142, if necessary, to allow as little as 11 feet from front
bay window to street right-of-way in lieu of required 13 foot setback for Lots 19, 31, 45, 50, 58, €3,
92, 112, 117, 119, 124, 129, 134, 136, 141, and 142, if necessary; to allow as little as 19 feet from
side window to street right-of-way in lieu of required 25 foot setback for Lots 18, 19, 75 and 76, if
necessary; and to ailow as little as 25 feet hetween building to building in lieu of required 3G feet feor
heights between 25 feet and 30 fest for Lots 12, 13, 31, 32, 37, 38, 43, 44, 50, 51, 56, 57, 63, 64, 69,
70, 81, 82, 87, 88, 92, 93, 110, 111, 129, 130, 141 and 142,

HEARTNG: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 1996 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 118, 0ld Courthouse.

-
(;’c{d e

Arnold Jablon
Director

ce! Lyons Mill Associates Limited Partnership
Robert A, Hoffwan, Esg.

HOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HEARTNG DATE.
(2) HERRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

Printed wilh Soybean Ink MHC HO F 5 L MI ED ,

on Recycled Paper
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Development Processing

Baltimore Count
Department of Py ] d County Office Building
pa Ol rermuts an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

June 12, 18%6

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towsoa, MD 21204

RE: TItem No.: 449
Case No.: 96-448-A
Petitioner: John Luetkemeyer, Jr.

Pear Mr. Hofrman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval ‘agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
May 10, 1996.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

It you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Ruslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincerely,

) A
o Cont el

gwpcarl Richards, Jr.

ity Supervisor ‘

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

MICROFILMED

e Prinled with Soyboan Ink
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BALTIMORE GCOUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Birector, DATE: June 6, 1996
Department of Permits and

Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. "Pat" Keller, III, Director,
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Village of Painters Mill

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 449 — -
Petitioner: Lyons Mill Associates Limited Partner

Property Size: 18.847 acres

Zoning: D.R.-16

Requested Action: Variance

Hearing Date: / A

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

This petitioner is requesting a variance to building to existing street right-of-
way, window to side of lot line, window to window, front window to center line of
street Ltravel way, window to street right-of-way, and building to building.

The Office of Planning recommends APPROVAL of the petitioner's request for the
varlance for window to side lot line, window Lo window, front window to center
line of street travel way, and window Lo right-of-way. The provision of windows
or doors on the sides of the buildings will be an improvement over the blank
walls that would otherwise be provided.

Division GChief: (fiﬁfﬁra 7 L4K:;i¢41,(i>

PK/JT,: EMcD

 MIGHOFILMED

VPM/PZONE/PZ054



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE;: May 28, 1996
Department of Permits &
Development Management
b DA

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting -

for May 28, 1996 S
Item Nos. 440, 442, 444, 445,'{7
4b6, 448 & -

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB: HJO: jrb

ce: File



Baltimore County Government

700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-4880

DATE: O3/B0/%96

Arnold Jablon

Directaor

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1103

RE: Property Owner: LYONS MILL ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Location: E/S WARDS CHAPEL RD., 0.5 MILES S OF LIBERTY RD. (4214 WARDS
GHAPEL ROAD)

Item No.; Zoning Agenda: VARIANCE

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveved
by this Bureau and the comments bhelow are applicable and reguired to
be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reqguired and shall
be located at proper intervals, along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standard Design Manual Sec. 2.4.4
Fire Hydrants, as published by the Department of Public Works,

4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occcupancy or beginning of operation.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code', 1991
edition prior to occupancy.

e .
REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD e v 9| {005
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS—IIOEF%
cc: File . L.
7y - SRR Tie))

&

Printed with Soybean Ink [ERE T PR )
on Rocycled Paper



David L. Winstead

SHIA MarylandDepaﬁrentof Transportation @ Soeroa
Al State Highway Administration Administrator
T AL i
Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ftem No. 2/¢/ & (Wé’/f )

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson:

This affice has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection ta
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Highway Administration projects.
Please contact Bob Smalil at 410-545-5581 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/es

My telephone number is | M’ CR OF , LM ED

Maryland Reiay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maiiing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street ¢ Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Baltimore Count
Depart t of Py i d County Office Building
cpartment of Fermils an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

May 23, 1996

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer, & Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Preliminary Petition Review (Item #449)
Village of Painters Mill, Section 3
2nd Election District

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced petition was
accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. The plan was accepted with
the understanding that all zoning issues/filing requirements had been addressed. A
subsequent review by the staff has revealed no incomplete filing information. As with
all petitions/plans filed in this office, it is the final responsibility of the petitioner to make
a proper application, address any zoning conflicts and, if necessary, to file revised
petition materials. All revisions (including those required by the hearing officer) must be
accomp?nied by a check made out to Baitimore County, Maryland for the $100.00
revision fee.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact me at 887-3391. :

Very truly yours,
- SR
Catherine A. Milton
Planner |
Zoning Review
CAM:scj

Enclosure (receipt)

c: Zoning Commissioner

MICROEN pED

LA
0y Prinded with Soybean Ink
N on Recycied Paper



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
Village of Painters Mill - Section 3, SE/S
Lakeside Blvd, 350' E of Owings Mills * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Blvd; also N/S Lycns Mill Road, appx.
1100' W of Painters Mill Road, 2nd * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Election District, 3rd Councilmanic
* CASE NO. 96-448-A

Lyons Mill Associates Limited Partnership

Petitioners *
* *® * * * * * * X * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

;
?&ﬁi}£{~44/éﬂjwa’ZZ¢4VKJ414@L4ﬁ4Lf\\

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

(Lanle S, Dpmde
CAROLE 5. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887~2188

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this [57ﬁbp%ay of June, 1996, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Robert A. Hoffman,
Esquire, Venable, Baetjer & Howard, 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, MD
21204, attorney for Petitioners.

‘g%}fzx~—ft4;bﬂﬁ*chﬂ;tﬂﬂh&bﬂ%mbf\m

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

WECROR pery




-
‘ AETJER AND HOWARD, LLP
Incly rofessional corporations OFFICES [N /

210 Allegheny Avenue MARYLAND
Post Office Box 5517 WASHINGTON,D.C.
Towson, Maryland 21285-5517 VIRGINIA

(410) 494-6200, Fax (410) 821-0147

\@NABIJE Robert A, Hoffman

ATTORNEYS AT LAW (410) 494-6262

October 15, 1996

Via Hand Deli

Timothy M. Kotroco

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

Suite 112, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: illage of Pai i
Dear Tim;

This firm represents Lyons Mills Associates Limited Partnership, legal owner of
the above-referenced property. The Final Development Plan (“FDP”) for the subject
property knovm as Section 3 of the Village of Painters Mills indicates that “single family,
townhouse, and/or apartment/condo residences with accessory parking are permitted uses
at this site”. The property owner proposes 10 develop 149 townhouse units on the site and
the necessary variances were granted in Case No. 96-448-A by the Findings of Fact and
Conclusions of Law dated June 27, 1996.

In the processing of the building permits, Mitch Keliman of the Zoning Office
informed us that a special hearing may be necessary to amend the FDP to reflect the
development of the townhouse units. We disagree that any amendment is necessary in
light of the above referenced FDP language. Alternatively, Mr. Kellman agreed that the
FDP may be amended if you found that the “amendment” is within the spirit and intent of
the Variance case. Clearly, if we had known that a special hearing to amend the FDP was
required, we would have requested it at the time of the Variance case by adding the
simple language “and to amend the FDP” to the Variance Petitions. Accordingly, we
believe that it is within the spirit and intent of the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of
Law rendered in Variance Case No. 96-448-A to allow an amendment to the Final
Development Plan without an additional hearing.

by &b or -

N A U S R BN
Lﬁh[? é__f),] 3 ! oAy g‘?‘a‘"f o
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b
VENABLE

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Timothy Kotroco

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
QOctober 15, 1996

Page 2

1t is therefore respectfully requested that you determine, by countersigning below,
that an amendment to the FDP is in the spirit and intent of the Variance Order. [ have
enclosed a copy of the Variance plat, Order and Final Development Plan for your review.

\ /ﬁéfft& % }/0 ')4-&'60

Timothy M. Kétroco,
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

RAH:pmp

TOIDOCS1I/BAW01/0032138.01

Very truly yours,

A

Robert A. Hoffman

19)15 /5 4

Date

M\GP\OHLN\ED



210 Allegheny Avenue MARYLAND

Post Office Box 5517 WASHINGTON,D C
Towson, Maryland 21285-5517 VIRGINIA

(410) 494-6200, Fax (410) 8210147

\ZENABIJE Writer's Direct Number:

ATTORNEYS AT LAw 410-494-6201
cllat

May 8, 1996 %/

NABLE, BAETFER AND HOWARD, LLP .
neluding professional corporations OFFICES IN \XX 4

Hand Delivery

M. Carl Richards

Department of Permits & Development Management
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Legal Owner: Lyons Mill Associates Limited Partnership
Property Location: Southeast side of Lakeside Boulevard,
north of Lyons Mill Road, west of Samuel Owings Drive
Petition for Variance

Dear Mr. Richards:

I am hereby drop filing the cuclosed Petitions (or Variance with regard to the
above captioned property. This request has been previously reviewed by Kate Milton
and, pursuant to Zoning Enforcement, there are no outstanding zoning violations on site.
Enclosed for submittal are the following documents:

Petition for Variance (3) cbq;
Zoning description (3)

Site Plans (12) W \q\a
200 Zoning Maps, page 2 of Site Plan (12)

Check in the amount of $650.00 (maximum fee)

kN -

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

s

Barbara W. Ormord

Legal Assistant Lﬂ r [—’ |] W [’ ;‘,ﬂ]

I

Sincerely,

bw ! =* i
cc: Robert A. Hoffiman, Esquire S ,ngm ‘ v

TO1DOCSI/BAWO1/0024268.01 i Mg% ‘QH{% k
i : :
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CelALL PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
‘ ADDRESS
L) H‘f) Q.JQ Z)L” %J&w ]q‘l/ﬂ 2(2/0
ZZ’F Yo~ 0@..5_/\) 21y (oixal Veug By &,IMD -
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T ZONING Y ARIANCE REQUEST

Variance from Section 1B01.2.C.3, BCZR Section V.B.9, CMDP,
pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to allow as little as 23” from side building
face to existing public street right-of-way in lieu of required 25’ for Lot
77, if necessary.

Wind Side Lot Li

Variance from Section V.B.6.b, CMDP, pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to
allow as little as 10’ from window to lot line in lieu of the required 15° for
Lots 6, 7, 13, 14, 27, 33, 34, 40, 45, 46, 53, 58, 59, 65, 66, 71, 72,77, 78,
83, 84, 89, 90, 94, 95, 101, 106, 107, 112, 113, 120, 126, 127, 134, 135,
141, 142, and 149,

Wind Wind

Variance from Section 1B01.2,C.2.b, BCZR and CMDP, Section V.B.6.c,
pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to allow as little as 25° from window to
window in lieu of the required 40’ for Lots 6, 7, 13, 14, 27, 28, 33, 34, 39,
40, 45, 46, 52, 53, 58, 59, 65, 66, 71, 72, 83, 84, 89, 90, 94, 95, 100, 101,
106, 107, 112, 113, 126, 127, 141, and 142, if necessary.

Front Wind Center Line of Street Travel W

D. Variance from Section V.B.6.d, (1988) CMDP, pursuant to Section 504
BCZR, to allow as little as 11” from front bay window to street right-of-
way in lieu of required 13’ setback for Lots 13, 20, 33, 47, 60, 65, 94, 114,
119, 121, 126, 127, 136, 141 and 142, if necessary.

E. Variance from Section V.B.6.a, CMDP, pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to
allow as little as 19” from side window to street right-of-way in lieu of
required 25’ setback for Lots 19, 20, 77, 78, 119 and 1335, if necessary.

Building to Building
F. Variance from Section 1B01.2.C.1 BCZR and CMDP, Section V.B.3,

TOIDOCS1/BAW01/0023594.01

pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to allow as little as 25’ between building
to building in lieu of required 30° for heights between 25 and 30 for Lots
13, 14, 33, 34, 39, 40, 45, 46, 52, 53, 58, 59, 65, 66, 71, 72, 83, 84, 89, 90,
94, 95,112, 113, 126, 127, 141 and 142.

{4

.ﬁ_ gf‘ {

REVISED .

,

“MICROFILMED
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE

SE/S Lakeside Blvd., 350' E of
Owings Mills Bivd., N/S of Lyons * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Mill Rd., approx. 1100' W of
Painters Mill Road * QOF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(Village of Painters Mill, Sec. 3)
* Case No. 96-448-A

Lyons Mill Associates Ltd. Part., o
Continental Realty Investors Corp., G.P. - Petitioners

* x * * * k3 * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a

petition for Variance for that property known as Village of Painters Mill,
Section 3 thereof, located on the southeast side of Lakeside Boulevard
between Owings Mills Boulevard and Painters Mill Road in Owings Mills. The
pPetition was filed by the owners of the property, the Lyons Mill Associates
Limited Partnership, by John A. Luetkemeyer, Jr., President, Continental

Realty Investors Corporation, a General Partner, through their attorney,

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire. The Petiticners seek variance relief from the
Raltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and the Comprehensive Manual
of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.)} as follows: 1} from Section 1B01.2.C.3
of the B.C.2.R. and Section V.B.9 of the C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504
of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a distance from side building face to existing
public street right-of-way of as little as 23 feet in lieu of the required
25  feet for Lot 77, if necessary; 2) from Section V.B.6.b of the C.M.D.P.,
pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a window to lot line
setback of as Llittle as 10 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet for Lots
6, 7, 13, 14, 27, 33, 34, 40, 45, 46, 53, 58, 59, 65, 66, 71, 72, 77, 78,
83, 84, 89, 90, 94, 95, 101, 106, 107, 112, 113, 120, 126, 127, 134, 135,
142 and 149; 3) from Section 1B01.2.C.2.b of the B.C.Z.R. and Section

V.B.6.c of the C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit

the B.C.%Z.R., to permit a window to lot line setback of as little as 10

feat in lieu of the required 15 feet for Lots 6, 7, 13, 14, 27, 33, 34, 40,

45, 46, 53, 58, 59, &5, 66, 71, 72, 17, 78, 83, 84, 89, 90, 94, 95, 101,

106, 107, 112, 113, 120, 126, 127, 134, 135, 141, 142 and 149; 3) from
Section 1B01.2.C.2.b of the B.C.Z.R. and Section V.B.6.C of the C.M.D.P.,

pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a window to window
setback of as little as 25 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet for Lots 6,

7, 13, 14, 27, 28, 33, 34, 39, 40, 45, 46, 52, 53, 58, 59, 65, 66, 71, 72,

83, 84, 89, 90, %4, 95, 100, 101, 106, 107, 112, 113, 126, 127, 141, and
142, if necessary; 4) from Section V.B.6.d of the C.M.D.P., pursuant to
Section S04 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a front bay window to street right-
of-way setback of as little as 11 feet in lieu of the required 13 feet for
Lots 13, 20, 33, 47, 60, 65, 94, 114, 119, 121, 126, 127, 136, 141 and 142,
if necessary; 5) from Section V.B.6.a of the C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section
504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a side window to street right—-of-way setback
of as little as 19 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet for Lots 19, 20,
77, 78, 119 and 135, if necessary; and, 6) from Section 1BQ1.2.C.1 of the
B.C.Z.R., and Section V.B.3 of the C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of
the B.C.Z.R., to permit a building to building setback of as little as 23
feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for building heights between 25 feet
and 30 feet for Lots 13, 14, 33, 34, 38, 40, 45, 46, 52, 53, 58, 59, 65,
66, 71, 72, 83, 84, 8%, 90, 24, 95, 112, 113, 126, 127, 141 and 142, in
accordance with Petitioner's Exhibits 2A and 2B, be and is hereby GRANTED,

subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk wuntil such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Qrder
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a window to window setback of as little as 25 feet in lieu of the required
40 feet for Lots 6, 7, 13, 14, 27, 28, 33, 34, 39, 40, 45, 46, 52, 53, &8,
5%, 65, 66, 71, 72, 83, 84, 89, 90, 94, 95, 100, 101, 106, 107, 11z, 113,
126, 127, 141, and 142, if necessary; 4) from Section V.B.6.d of the
C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a front bay
window to street right-of-way setback of as little as 11 feet in lieu of
the required 13 feet for Lots 13, 20, 33, 47, &0, 65, %4, 114, 119, 121,
126, 127, 136, 141 and 142, if necessary; 5) from Section V.B.6.a2 of the
C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a side window
to street right-of-way setback of as little as 19 £feet in lieu of the
required 25 feet for Lots 19, 20, 77, 78, 119 and 135, if necessary; and,
6) from Section 1B01.2.C.1 of the B.C.Z.R., and Section V.B.3 of the
C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a building to
building setback of as little as 25 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet
for building heights between 25 feet and 30 feet for Lots 13, 14, 33, 34,
39, 40, 45, 46, 52, 53, 58, 59, &5, 66, 71, 72, 83, 8B4, 8%, 90, 94, 95,
112, 113, 128, 127, 141 and 142. The subject property and relief request-
ed are more particularly described on the Revised Zoning Variance Request
form marked as Petitioner's Exhibit 1, and the two-page site plan submit-
ted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibits 2A and 2B.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Steven
Koren, a representative of Lyons Mills Associates Limited Partnership,
property owners, Mark E. Pewsi and Tom Repsher, representatives of Daft-
McCune-Walker, 1Inc., the engineering/architectural firm which prepared the

site plan for this property, and Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire, attorney for

;§$§h the Petiticoners. There were no Protestants at the hearing.

[

has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order 1is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

| %mf{: Wodyoce

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property.
known as Section 3 of the Village of Painters Mill, consists of 19.86
acres, more or less, 2zcned D,R. 16 and is proposed for development with
149 townhouse units. The subject development received CRG approval in
April 1986, and therefore, is bound by the old C.M.D.P. standards as to
the design and spacing of the proposed dwellings. Testimony revealed,
however, that the Petitioners wish to construct these homes in accordance
with present C.M.D.P. standards which would permit the new design and
layout of these homes as set forth on Petitioner's Exhibits 2A and 2B.
Therefore, the relief requested is necessary in order to proceed. The
Petitioners believe that developing the property as proposed will offer a
more attractive product to potential homeowners, providing more open space
and a Dbetter overall layout. The Office of Planning is in agreement with
the Petiticners' position, as evidenced by the support expressed Iin their
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) commenis dated June 6, 1996.

An area variasnce may be granted where strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 M4d. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meel the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether & grant of the variance would do a sub-
stantial justice to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser
relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient
relief; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be ocbserved and
public safety and welfare secured.

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Zommissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 June 27, 1996

(410) 8874386

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer & Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SE/S Lakeside Blvd., 350' E of Owings Mills Blvd.
N/S of Lyons Mill Rd., approx. 1100' W of Painters Mill Road

(Village of Painters Mill, Sec. 3)
Lyons Mill Associates Ltd. Part., Continental Realty Investors Corp..

G.P. - Petitioners
Case No. 96-448-A

Dear Mr. Hoifman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted in
accordance with the attached Order.

in the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

TIMOTEY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
T™™K:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. John A. Luetkemeyer, Jr., President, Continental Realty Inv. Corp.
17 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

Messrs. Tom Repsher and Mark Pewsi, Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
200 E. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21286

P le's Counsel
File

(¥

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28
{1974). |

It 1is clear from the testimony that if the variance is granted,
such use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R.
and will not result in any injury tc the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result
if the wvariances are not granted. It has been established that special
circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or struc-
ture which is the subject of this variance request and that the require-
ments from which the Petitioner seeks ralief #ill unduly restrict the use
of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.
In addition, the relief requested will not cause any injury to the public
health, safety or general welfare and is in strict harmony with the spirit
and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this ngjijgday of June, 1996 that the Petition for
Variance seeking relief from the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations
(B.C.2.R.) and the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.)

as follows: 1) from Section 1B01.2.C.3 of the B.C.Z.R. and Section V.B.9

Mes

of the C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a

yARE

distance f{rom side building face to existing public street right-of-way of

2.

S\as little as 23 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet for Lot 77, if neces-

-

sary; 2) from Section V.B.6.b of the C.M.D.P., pursuant to Section 504 of

e

= é B L’/‘f?——' H Lyons Mill Road, west of Samuel Owings Drive

This Petition shall be which is presently zoned DRI6

filed with th.e Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made part of heredf, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
See Attached,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Coun
practical difficulty)

1o be determined at hearing

ty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate hardships or

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertisin i i iti
_ _ ariz g. posting, elc., upon filing this petition, and further agree to and ar
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions ¢* Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Ba%timore Count: o

Memmmwdadmmmmmemdpeqw that we
legal owner(s) of the property which ts the subiedt of this Petition, are the

Legal Owner(s):

Lyons Mi{! Associates Limited Partnership

By: Continental Realty Investors Corp., General Partner
(Type or Pant Name) .

o | ) T

Serats

John A. Luetkemeyer, Jr.. President
{Type or Print Namme)

Sigratre

c/o Continental Realty Corporation
17 W._ Pennsylvania Avenue 2964800
Address Pnone No.

Robert A. Hoffman

T Towson
Venzble, Baetjer and Howard, LLP City State Zipcode
{Type or Print Name) Name. Adcress and phone number of legal owner, contract puithaser or represental

1o be contacted.
%/ /%/ Robert A. Hoffman
v Venable, Baetjer and Howard, tLP
el |

Maryland 21204

Name

210 Allegheny Ave. . {410) 494-6200
Address Phone No

_zi204 DO o-cciusowr RPN

210 Allegheny Ave, Towson, MD 21204 {410) 494-6200
Adcress Phone No.

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

unavatable for Hearing the following dates
Kext Two Months
ALL

OTHER

REVIEWED BY:

Peff¥on for vafl Ance i_ t9
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at  Southeast side of Lakeside Boulevard, north of

-
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ZONING VARIANCE REQUEST Ue—A1T—A ' A ine N inutes 5 5. ~ .
_ | C{ (0 - L'[ (_{ (.7'-\7' — subtended by a chord bearing North 74 degrees 31 minutes 59 seconds East 54.46 North 52 degrees 41 minutes 51 seconds East 349.22 feet, thence (26) South 38

Description

To Accompany Petition for Zening Variance feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of North 63 degrees 28 minutes 37 degrees 31 minutes 00 seconds East 37.51 feet, thence (27) North 52 degrees 41

Variance from Section 1B01.2.C.3, BCZR Section V.B.9, CMDP, 18.847 Acre Parcel seconds East and a departing tangent bearing of North 85 degrees 35 minutes 20 minutes 51 seconds East 226.26 feet, thence (28) South 43 degrees 55 minutes 35
ursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to allow as little as 23’ from side buildin . . . - . .
?ace to existing public street rlizéht-of-way in lieu of required 25" for Lot & : _. Village of Painters Mill, Section 3 seconds East), thence {8} North 42 degrees 02 minutes 00 seconds East 14.21 feet seconds East 670.70 feet to the said northwest side of Samuel Oswings Drive

75, if necessary. Northwest Side of Samuel Owings Drive thence (9) North 02 degrees 58 minutes 00 seconds West 11.77 feet, thence (10) ‘ thence running with and binding on said northwest side of Samuel Owings

Second Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland South §7 degrees 02 minutes 00 seconds West §5.00 feet, thence (11) North 02 Drive, the three following courses and distances, viz: (29) South 49 degrees 00

Window to Side Lot L
nMW degrees 58 minutes 00 seconds West 216.75 feet, thence (12) North 75 degrees 05 minutes 15 seconds West 410.86 feet, thence (30) Southwesterly by a line curving

Variance from Scction V.D.6.b, CMDP, pursuant to Scction 504 BCZR, to
allow as little as 10’ from window to lot line in lieu of the required 15’ for Beginning for the same on the northwest side of Samuel Owings Drive,

Lots 6, 7, 12, 13, 26, 31, 32, 38, 43, 44, 51, 56, 57, 63, 64, 69, 70, 75, 76, ) Daft-MCune Walker. Inc. ] _ ) _ '
81, 82, 87, 88, 92, 93, 99, 104, 105, 110, 111, 118, 124, 125, 129, 130, 60 feet wide, at the end of the second of the two following courses and distances ' ' seconds West 16.00 feet, thence (14) South 77 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds curve being subtended by a chord bearing South 37 degrees 15 minutes 08
300 Easr Pernigloanz Arenue

134,135, 141, 142 and 149. Towsom, Marslard 21266 measured from the point formed by the intersection of the centerline of Samuel

minutes 30 seconds West 85.06 feet, thence (13) South 62 degrees 40 minutes 00 to the left with a radius of 730.00 feet for a distance of 299.16 feet (the arc of said

West 31.00 feet, thence {15) South §! degrees 21 minutes 25 seconds West 116.96 _ seconds West 297.37 feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of South 49
. 1>4

£10 296 3333
Fax 256 4703

feet, and thence (16) North 02 degrees 40 minutes 52 seconds West 573.30 feet to | degrees 00 minutes 15 seconds West and a departing tangent bearing of South 25

. Owings Drive with the centerline of Lyons Mill Road (1) Northeasterly along

Variance from Section 1B01.2.C.2.b, BCZR and CMDP, Section V.B.6.c,  Toam of Lond P said centerline of Samuel Owings Drive 361 feet, more or less, and thence (2) the south side of Lakeside Boulevard, 80 feet wide, thence running with and . degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds West, thence (31) Southwesterly by a line curving

i:;sduca‘r:rtitli)ﬁs:: tc;??hioli iﬁg:;g: ?g: I‘TO:: 16[“-1[6 S 2153 gzmz\;n;cllo;fzt037 ' Landizape Archisecs. Northwesterly 30 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, thence leaving
38, 43, 44, 50, 51, 50, 57, 63, 64, 69, 70, 81, 82, 87, 88, 92, 93, 98, 99,
104,105, 110, 111, 124, 125, 129, 130, 141 and 142, if necessary.

binding on said south side of Lakeside Boulevard (17) Northeasterly by a line o to the left with a radius of 732.00 feet for a distance of 25.00 feet (the arc of said

Engineers, Surreiars €

- Ensironmenssl Profiionss  Said point of beginning and running the sixteen following courses and distances, curving to the left with a radius of 710.00 feet for a distance of 224.56 feet (the arc curve being subtended by a chord bearing South 26 degrees 20 minutes 47
viz: (1) South 87 degrees 02 minutes 00 seconds West 288.33 feet, thence (2) of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing North 75 degrees 30 minutes 13 . seconds West 25.00 feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of South 27

s £ vel Way South 31 degrees 57 minutes 58 seconds West 8431 feet, thence (3) South 87 seconds East 223.93 feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of North 84 degrees 19 minutes 29 seconds West and a departing tangent bearing of South 25

Variance from Section V.B.6.d, (1988) CMDP, pursuant to Section 504 degrees 13 minutes 28 seconds West 299.86 feet, thence (4) North 02 degrees 40 degrees 35 minutes 06 seconds East and a departing tangent bearing of North 66 degrees 22 minutes 05 seconds West) to the point of beginning; containing 18.847
. g .

BCZR, to allow as little as 11° from front bay window to street right-of-

way in lieu of required 13’ setback for Lots 19, 31, 45, 50, 58, 63, 92, 112,
117,119,124, 129, 134, 136, 141 and 142, if necessary. — o 3 the left , . - -on following s and di iz: (18 _ .
seconds East 257.14 feet, thence (6) Northeasterly by a line curving to the left. Boulevard and running the eleven following courses and distances, viz: ( ) THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES

minutes 52 seconds West 241.23 feet, thence (5) North 87 degrees 02 minutes 00 degrees 26 minutes 19 seconds East), thence leaving said south side of Lakeside . acres of land, more or less.

-Of-W. with a radius of 98.00 feet for a distance of 40.29 feet (the arc of said curve being South 06 degrees 48 minutes 34 seconds East 24.82 feet, thence (19) South 16 ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE.

Variance from Section V.B.6.a, CMDP, pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to subtended by a chord bearing North 75 degrees 15 minutes 18 seconds East 10.01 degrees 10 minutes 00 seconds East 19.00 feet, thence (20) South 27 degrees 40 : April 29, 1996
allow as little as 19" from side window to strect right-of-way in lieu of : feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of North 87 degrees 02 minutes 00

required 25° setback for Lots 18, 19, 75 and 76, if necessary.

minutes 00 seconds East 63.00 feet, thence (21) South 13 degrees 40 minutes 00 ) Project No. 85020.W

seconds East and a departing tangent bearing of North 63 degrees 28 minutes 37 seconds East 31.00 feet, thence (22) South 08 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East

seconds East), thence (7} Northeasterly by a line curving to the right with a 104.00 feet, thence (23) South 04 degrees 10 minutes 00 seconds West 26.00 feet,

Variance from Section 1B01.2.C.1 BCZR and CMDP, Section V.B.3, " . radius of 142.00 feet for a distance of 51.80 feet (the arc of said curve being thence (24) South 16 degrees 13 minutes 41 seconds West 57.37 feet, thence {23)

pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to allow as little as 25’ between building
to building in lieu of required 30’ for heights between 25 and 30’ for Lots
12, 13, 31, 32, 37, 38, 43, 44, 50, 51, 56, 57, 63, 64, 69, 70, 81, 82, 87, 88,
92,93,110, 111, 129, 130, 141 and 142.

TOIDOCSI/BAW01/0023594.01 Pagelof3 . Page2of3 N Page 3 of 3

ot o CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION | GACQ .

TOWSON, MD.. 77/’ ﬂ?’ Y10k = CP\QL— 5 (\ D Z_

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published S \ ew <SS — D ) i O

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _Z_ successive

207 [ LAaxssse BOD ORT

weeks, the first publication appearing on

Oon L\\Ot\)s E R B . ‘ | | S
: . > 2122\ Baltimore County Development Processing

THE JEFFERSONIAN . | . _ ess
JE : . o : 0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY : j;.l'_ . Department of Permits and (l:]c;u:g Of(‘:ﬁ;e B“'I:'“i
j ' ‘ | .> l\ O S : May 23, 199 Issve - Jeffersonian .- =il Developme est Chesapeake Avenue
&\' /47/ WY et ‘96) ' ., | — e pment Management Towson, Maryland 21204
_ SON : : . Please foward billing to:
LEGAL AD. - TOW

’ . 3 R = : R aa =y Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
to 210 Allegheny Bvenue
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NOTICE OF HEARING
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BA!.TIMOR_E*UNTY, MARYLAND eere I - oo 10
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION e , i
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT DROP—OFF NO REVIEW _ ‘ The Zoning Comaissiomer of Baltimgre County, by antharity of the Zoning Act and Regnlaticns of Baltimore
o | ‘ County, #ill hold a public hearing cn the property identified herein in
5/13/9% Account____201-6150 ' NOTICE OF HEARING : Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenve in Towson, Maryland 21204
aor

Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Rashington Avenne, Towsan, Maryland 21204 as follows:
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amount_$650.00  (WCR) g ' o The Zoning Cocmissioper of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulatioms of Baltimare
: County, will hold 2 public hearing on thbe property identified berein in
RECEWVED  Venable, Baetjer & Howard/Continental Realty Room 106 of the Commty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenuve in Towscn, Maryland Zi204 C‘iSE NUMBER: 95_'4-‘4‘3"‘- (Iten £49)
FROM: i or 7 Village of Painters Mill, Sectiom 3
2070 - MAXDMIM FEE (MLTI VAR) ) - Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Bvemne, Towscn, Maryland 21204 as follows: C SE/S Lakeside Boulevard, 350" E of Qwings Mills Bonlevard; also B/S Lyons Mill Road, approximately 1100°
¥illage of Painters Mill ' ¥ of Painters Kill Road
: - 2nd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
Legal Gwper(s): Lyons Mill Associates Limited Partpership

134, 136, 144,
necyssary., to afiow 25 Rt

BpEEE:
‘5}25
&

iiditis

L

g;!ﬁ ..-.._‘u.‘;_i
§ E?ggg :
PR B

& L0071 18440514 . '

| ‘ ) | EA CoO7:184405-14-95 | ¥ of Painters Mill, fen 3 Variance to allow as little as 23 feet from side building face to exist ing pablic street right-of-way in

_ . ’ : s OO o B TINE OF CaBtIEN 2 ‘ SE/S Lakeside Boulevard, 350" E of (wings Mills Eoulevard; also K/S Lycns Mill Road, approximately 1100° }m_ of required 25 feet for Lot 75, if pecessary; to allow as little as 10 feet from window o lot lige

. CERTIFICATE OF ) i DSTTERTON 9&—"'4 . - W of Pzinters ¥ill Road . ;-2 ll:ll:l o;reg;ued 15 feet for Lots 6, 7, 12, 13, 26, 31, 38, 43, 44, 51, 56, 57, 63, 64, 69, 70, TS,

e e e o : ——— . 204 Electiocn District - 3rd Comcilmaric : . Bl, 82, 87, 88, 92, 93, 99, 104, 10S, 110, 111, 118, 124, 125, 129

ING DEPARTMENT OF BAL COUNTY ‘ ‘ . ; - . . ro20e A0 3, U, L, LB, 124, 1D, 123, 130, 134, 135, 141, 142, and 149;

ZOM ; TIMORE f{-;wf-/f - ‘ : Legal Ovner(s): Lyous Mill Associates Limited Partnership : to allow as little as 25 feet from window to window in lieu of the required 40 foet for Lots &. 7, 12,
- r r

‘swsen, Maryland o 13, %, 7,31, 32, 3, 38, 43, 4, 50, 51, 56, 57, €3, 64, €9, 70, 81, 862, &7, 88, 92, 93, 98, %, 101,

) Variance to allow as litile as 23 feei frow side building face to existing public street right-of-way in 105, 110, 111, 124, 125, 129, 130, 141, and 142, if pecessary, to allow as little as 11 feet from froot

7 _ / ' lien of required 25 feet for Lot 73, if necessery; to allow as little as 10 feet from vindow to lot line ; bay window to street right-of-way in lies of required 13 foot setback for Lots 19 31, 45, 50, 54, &3
07—,, : Date of Posting. 577 /9% : : in lien of required 15 feet for Lots 6, 7, 12, 13, 26, 31, 38, 43, &4, S1, 56, 5/, &3, 64, &3, 70, 75, - 92, 112, 117, 119, 124, 129, 134, 135, 141, and 142, if pecessary; to allow as little as 19 ﬂ;et 'fr:u.;
District__. . : : ) I 76, 81, 82, 87, 88, 92, 93. 99, 104, 105, 110, 11I, 118, 124, 125, 129, 130, 134, 135, 141, 142, and 149; side window to street right—of-way in liew of required 25 foot setback f i
. ) . : ! ‘ . r - ’ r r r 4 - r r r r L or Lots 18, 19, 75 apd 76, if

Posted for: L #vibrico \ : - - BAU"MOR_E.JNTY. MARYLAND S to allow as little as 25 feet from window to window in liew of the required 40 feet for Lots 6, 7, 12, mrr;aﬁtoallwasntﬂeasﬁfeetbetreenhﬁldingtohﬁldngmuenafm;ui:;dsofeet’for
ZVJ Frde ] /%Y/ ﬁ—‘ﬂ:lc‘/y A‘w:}ccf ﬂ-\. Hrans -(r(:;_, i ; OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION Pl v 15, 26, 77, 31, 32, 37, 38, 43, 4%, M, 51, 56, 57, 63, o4, 6%, 10, 81, B2, B7, 8B, 92, 93, 98, 93, 104, - beights between 25 feet ad 30 feet for Lots 13, 13, 31, 32, 37, 38, 43, 44, 50, 51, 5B, 57, 63, 64, €9

Petitioner: _. = ‘ : MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT : 105, 116, 111, 124, 125, 128, 130, 141, and 142, if pecessary, to allow as little as i1 feet from Eroat . 70, Bi, &2, g7, B8, 92, 93, 110, 111, 129, 130, 141 and 142. T

nt.!'fr ;:é)_fs_t(;/é_qg" ,g/{/al_ bay window to strest right-of-wey in lieu of required 13 foot setback for Lots 19, 31, 45, 50, 58, &3,

=23

PH{:LB AL
P

]

S v e g W - —wme gyAT

CATE__ 5/14/96 001-56150 92, 112, 117, 119, 124, 123, 134, 135, 141, and 142, if pecessery; to allow as little a5 19 feet from ' . HEARTRG: WEDNESDAY, JURE 19, 1996 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 118, 014 Courthouse.
side window to street right-of-way in lieo of required 25 foot setback for Lots 18, 19, 75 and 76, if

) = . _ i ) ‘ E necessary; and to allow as 1itile as 25 feet between building to building in liem of required 30 feet for _
Location of Sm___/'"_ea-:g 7o d«zar,« 0~ T‘ﬂ?_a;a-,é’ berixg g & ‘ | 700G (WCR) . heights between 25 feet and 30 feet for Lots 12, 13, 31, 32, 37, 38, 43, 44, 50, 51, 56, 57, 63, 64, &9, Qﬁ%&

amount__$ - 70, 81, 82, 87, B8, 92, 93, 110, 111, 129, 130, 141 and 142.

; VYenable, Rasti=m '
Remarks: . : ‘et ier & Foward HEARTWG: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1S, 1996 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 118, 0]d Courtbouse. L Arnold Jabloo

ilad, . : ‘ #0680 - ISNG POSTING - Director
Posled by - g/ : . | v

T 96— 34 | B | o
| oc: Lyons Mill Associates Limited Partoership

M?lmlcmc $70. 900 Bobert A. Hoffean, Esg.

BA COL1s29AH05-14-95 S
S :; : HOTES: (1) Z0NING STGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED 70 EM. 104, 111 W. CRESAPEAKE AVENUE OF THE REARTHG DATE.
OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER : . _ (2) MEMRTNGS ARE FRRDICAPPED ACCESSIELE; FOR SPECTML ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353

L BOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; POR SPECTAL ACOUMPODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-333. (3) FOR INFORMATICN CONCERTWG THE FILE AMD/OR HEARING, CONTECT THIS OFFICE AT 837-1391.
(2) FOR INPORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE ANI/OR HEARTHG, PLEASE CALL 887-3391. : . ’ 1.
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BALTIMORE GCOUNTY, MARYLAND

. _ . Balumore County Governmient
Development Frocessing Sire Do s
P N S INTER-OFFIGE CORRESPONDENCE Fire P‘Lpﬂr‘”“”‘

Baltimore County County Office Buildi
. ounty Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 e " Arnold Jablon, DNirector, DATE: June 6, 1996
BRI Department of Permits and
Development Management

¥4 50
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROGFFICE CORRESPONDENXNCE

_TI%L\)\ES.;[ .I\igsjaﬁflifgg-;mo Office of the Fire Marshal
Arnold Jablon, Director : Mav 28, 1996 h ST TR
Department of Permits & ’
Development Management

- FROM: Arnold F. "Pat" Keller, IIT, Director,
June 12, 1996 : . Office of Planning

cb\ Dt
Robert W. Bowling, P.EJS, Chief

SUBJECT: Village of Painters Mill
Development Plans Review Division

b ) INFORMATION: DATE: OS/20s964
Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Comnittee Meeting o

210 Allegheny Avenue . ' Ttem Number: 449 L for Mav 28, 1996

Towsou, M 21204 |
so “ Item Nos. &G0, 542, L&4L, 445,
. Petitioner: Lyons Mill Associates Limited Partner . : 456, L48 449 i o

RE: Ttem No.: 449 u

Case No.: 96'4}418_A : Property Size: 18.847 acres
Petitioner: John Luetkemeyer, Jr. .
¥ S DR.-16 : ) The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject zoning
Zoning: .R. items, and we have no comments.
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movre County Office Building
MDD 2120%

TOP-:10%

LA R N v I e}

>0 M

4
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Dear Mr. Hofrman:
Requested Action: Variance ' S RWB:RJO:jrb

A
]

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans Hearing D . : s a i
: . g Date: oo ASSOCIATES LIMITEDRD PARTN i
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for ‘ ~ ¢ File : | SRTNERSHIP
proccessing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on ' : 270 WAR H¢ < _LES 5 (4214 WARDS
. N . = v 4214

May 10, 13936.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or A This petitioner is requesting a variance to building to existing street right-of-
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not way, window to side of lot line, window to window, fromt window to center line of
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, street travel way, window to street right-of-way, and building to building.
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

The Office of Planning recommends APPROVAL of the petitioner’'s request for the
variance for window to side lot line, window to window, front window to center . : g v { { refersnced property has been surveved
line of street travel way, and window to right-of-way. The provision of windows ) - 3 ' ure it ¥ below are (apcliézabla andg r-;QLH red tb
or doors on the sides of the buildings will be an improvement over the blank 22 te: i - ted the final plans for thE; ;roé=n'tv
walls that would otherwise be provided. : ' DR

i Firs ¢ = . o nced property are required and shall

it you need further information or have any questions regarding these
e located at oroper &iong an approved road in
Cccordance with Baitim v Standardg Design
X s

—_

anual S . 2054

comments, piease do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or . ’
R 5\'.
| re Hvdrants, bl s - thz Department of Fublic Works,

Ruslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (887-3391}).
Sincerely, . R . - é} : )‘/[1(,/1{/;[, &‘ S S A
Division Chief: L~ Lo ) . - he s1te sh to comply with all applicable parts of the
? ) ir Freverntio to oucupancy or beginning o pperation.

. ; i ‘v"-: L-{w_’( . ]
Lt F & . ‘ PK/JL:EMcD |
_ . : 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed the site
: shall comply with all asppolicable reaquirements of the National Fire
+ 3 g H 3 e
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "LifTe Safeitv Code”. 1991
2dition prior toc occupancy.

EJ},'; Ca!;rl Richards, Jr.
20NTmg Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

oo 1l=

=% Prnted with Soybean Ik } VPM/PZONE/ PZ0O54 . S . .
Dl d an Recycled Paper : . . . . TU T Primed wih Scvbean Inw
. T or Hecyclad Papor

David L. Winstead -

. Secreta . ' ,. = ’ R
MarylandDepa’nentafTransportatton o Kassoff R - . | I . \( iﬁ ﬁ
; ’ i i LFFCER N ' o
-

State ngh way Administration Adminsirator - . .
‘ ORE 7 L ) T .
a 1 . svelonment P T : : B 210 Allegheny Avenue
Baltimore County Developm ,_L . . : ZF.  SETITION - ) N T Post Office Box 5317
- Countyv Offize Buildin A oL ' o S ' EIFORE THE R Towson, Mar land 212855817
Department of Permits and : : : i Mill (101495020 Fa (4108210147

..jﬁ*“:p ‘ AE AVER S Laxeside : : A MM TR TN - T
i L / Development Management sriiand 21004 . Glvd: al : ' COMMISSIONER g : \/ENLABI E
' g : “ I . i Robert A. Hoffman

-1 R
J,{Q Ry . - - PR
' Election District, 3rd Councilmanic (4101330202

ATTORNYFYS AT I

Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baltimore Counfcx\
Baftimore County Office of item No. AT fee S ) Lyons M1l Associates Limited Partnership

Permits and Development Management _ | izt nssos ., .
County Office Building, Room 109 May 23. 1996 )

| — | ' i October 13.

Towson, Maryland 21204
Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
VVenahle, Baetjer, & Howard

210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 R 71 : the appearance of the People's Counsel in ths abeve-

ZNTRY CF APPEARANCE

This office has reviewed the refersnced item and we have no objection {0

i d is not affected by any State .
approval as It.d-OES r_lot access a State roadway and is not y ey RE: Preliminary Petition Review (ltem #449) : ; otioned mazzer. Notice should be , - |
Highway Administration projects. | Village of Painters Mill. Section 3 L ; _ _

' 2nd Election District S i in this matr 4 of the rass - ; ) Timothy M. Kotroco
: o epity Zoning Commissioner

Please contact Bob Smail at 41 0-545-5581 i you have any questions. - o
. Dear Mr. Hoffman: RS -nE- : for Baltimore Count
: Suite 112, Courthouse

Figa Hand Delivery

ank i view this itern. L B N T _

Thank you for the opportunity 0 18 , At the request of the attorney/petitioner. the above referenced petition was " - S - — 00 Wach e
N accepted for filing without a final filing review by the stafi. The plan was accepied with - L e S L B . : 400 Washington .-\umiu

Very truly yours, the understanding that all zoning issues/filing requirements had been addressed. A o SETZE MAw AN . Towson. Marvland 21204

5 - a / : subsequent review by the staff has revealed no incomplete filing information. As with : ot unze : o immre Counte )

i V/;", e h e .//;__ o all petitions/plans filed in this office. it is the final responsibility of the petitioner io make | _ o Re:  Villace of Painters Mill. Section 3

s ot L

TRl PR

. a proper application, address any zoning conflicts and. if necessary. 1o file revised .

I P e S petition materials. All revisions (including those required by the hearing officer) must be 3 g I P LSRR — )
f Hon;!d Burns, Chief . ' accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County, Maryland for the Si00.00 B TARLLE 5. CEMILIC Dear Tim:
Engineering Access Permits N revision fee. .

Division

This firm represenis Lyons Mills Associates Limited Partnership. legal owner o r
the above-referenced property. The Finzl Development Plan (*FDP™) for the subject
property known as Section 3 of the Viilage of Painters Milis indicaies that “single family.
Very truly yours. ) | toun'hogs:_'-. and or apartmant condo residence§ with accessory parking are pf:rmittec} uses

3 : : at this site”. The property owner proposes 10 develop 149 townhouse units on the site and
7 SEETIDILATE © 2V - the necessary variances were granted in Case No. 96-H8-A by the Findings of Factand

Vo ™~ \
o Cer T . . Conclusions of Law dated June 27, 1996.

o

g

If you need further information or have any questions. please do not hesitate
to contact me at 887-3391.

Is (0

Catherine A. Milton
lanner ! e - : :
Zoning Review . - BE RLLYY of nce wWas mal St A. Hoffma: : e - :
) o informed us that a speciai hearing may be necessary ta amend the FDP 1o reflect the
CAM:scj —_— Zsquire, Venzble, Baetjer & Howard, 210 Allecheny Avenue, Towsocr _ development of the townhouse units. We disagree that any amendment is necessary n
s15 L N . : i th v erenced FD uage. Alternativelv. Mr. Kellman agreed that the
Enclosure (receipt) 21204, attorney for Petitioners. : : light of the above refy ) P languag . atl DU I\ et e ¢
p : , FDP may be amended if vou found that the “amendment” is within the spint and intent of
. - . ' . 1 . v. if we had know ecl i amend the was
c: Zoning Commissioner - - . ) . the \fanance case. Clearlv.ifweh . kno n that a sp I-al heanng o1 nd. FDP
. fJJ/ . / (/. required. we would have requested it at the time of the Vanance case oy adding the
[ — T e i - ’ : . . . . . .
— bttt simple language “and to amend the FDP” to the Vanance Peutions. Accordingly. we
FELER MAX ZINMERMAN . believe that it is within the spirit and intent of the Findings of Fact and Conclusions ot
Law rendered in Variance Case No. 96-348-A to allow an amendment to the Final

My tetephone number is . A | ‘
V | ' . Development Plan without an additional hearing.

Marytand Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Siatewide Toli Free
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baitimore, MD 21203-0717 N
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street o Baitimore, Maryiand 21202 , e

o HecycicG Faper




|

‘};ABLE, BAETJER AND HOWARD, LLP

roludin g profesaeaet corpordtoons

210 Allegheny Avenze

‘/E!QAlgl IIiI - . Pact Office Box 3317
Co Towsan, Maryland 21255 .
ATTORENLYS AL LAW ‘ "A“}"-_ o0 a ‘
-
_VEI k
‘ Writer's Direct Number:

L ATIORSETS AT Law il 410-494-6201 _ o T | . S - - o _' _ T T R 3 - A AODRESS
Timothy Kotroco - o S ’ o oo | _ : | | : o | ‘ , | —

Deputy Zoning Commissioner Ny |
15, 1996 _ . o o ~ T

(P):zzb,)er . ) Hand Delivery L o ) B S N ‘ i - S o . == —_ M___ﬁ__@ A’BIL_IDOH)-’

o Mr. Carl Richards | | | R L Zo0 A3 TERNR LOMHIN MUE | 2268,
e _ Department of Permits & Development Management

requested that you determine, by countersigaing below. ‘ County Office Building

; pirit and intent of the Variance Order. I have: ‘ 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

and Final Development Plan for your review. o Towson, Maryland 21204

PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

It is therefore respectfully
that an amendment to the FDP is in the s
enclosed a copy of the Variance plat, Order

T Very truly yours, S Re:  Legal Owner: Lyons Mill Associates Limited Partnership
y ' 4 . Property Location: Southeast side of Lakeside Boulevard.
/// % / north of Lyons Mill Road, west of Samuel Owings Drive
/4 V Petition for Variance
Robert A. Hoffman
Dear Mr. Richards:

. j ‘ 1 am hereby drop filing the cuclosed Petitions for Variance with regard to the
4 / = ,/ = L . above captioned property. This request has been previously reviewed by Kate Milton

-_-___-'——-——-— - - - . - -
Date and, pursuant to Zoning Enforcement, there are no outstanding zoning violations on site.

Emogyzz‘iiﬁ:;ggﬁ;nissioner . Enclosed for submittal are the following documents:
eputy
for Baltimore County ' ) Petition for Variance (3)
: Zoning description (3)
Site Plans (12)
. 200" Zoning Maps, page 2 of Site Plan (12)
RAH:pmp ' _ . Check in the amount of $630.00 (maximum fee)

TOIDOCSI/BAW01/0032138.01 | |
If vou have any questions. please give me a call.

Sincerely,

)

Barbara W. Ormord
Legal Assistant

bw
cc: Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire

TOIROCS/BAWOLE/0024268.01

Printed wath Soybean tne
on Hecyoled Papor

REVISED
T ZONINGVARIANCE REQUEST

nldine ta Exvicting Street Right-aof-Wav

e T a

Variance from Section 1B01.2.C.3. BCZK Section V.B.9, CMDP,
pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to allow as little as 23" from side building
face to existing public street right-of-way in lieu of required 25 for Lot
77. if necessary.

Variance from Section V.B.6.b, CMDP, pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to
allow as little as 10" from window to ot line in Iieu of the required 15” for
Lots 6, 7, 13, 14, 27, 33, 34, 40, 45, 46, 53, 58, 39, 65, 66, 71. 72, 77. 78,
83, 84, 89, 90, 94, 95, 101, 106, 107, 112, 113, 120, 126, 127, 134, 135,
141, 142, and 149.

Sy

< AT 5 O R R I e 7 TR

Window to Window

C. Variance from Section 1B01.2.C.2.b, BCZR and CMDP, Section V.B.6.c.
pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to allow as little as 25” from window to
window in lieu of the required 40’ for Lots 6, 7, 13, 14, 27, 28, 33, 34, 39.
40, 43, 46, 32, 533, 38, 39, 65, 66, 71, 72, 83, 84, 89, 90, 94, 95, 100, 101,
106, 107,112, 113, 126, 127, 141, and 142, if necessary.

Front Window t nter Line of St ‘ravel Wav

D. Variance from Section V.B.6.d, (1988) CMDP, pursuant to Section 504
BCZR, to allow as little as 11° from front bay window to street right-of-
way in lieu of required 13” setback for Lots 13, 20, 33, 47, 60, 65, 94, 114,
119, 121, 126, 127, 136, 141 and 142, if necessary.

Window to Street Right-Of-Way

E. Variance from Section V.B.6.a, CMDP, pursuant to Section 364 BCZR, to
allow as little as 19’ from side window to street right-of-way in lieu of
required 25” setback for Lots 19, 20, 77, 78, 119 and 135, if necessary.

Building to Building

F. Variance from Section 1B01.2.C.1 BC™R and CMDP, Section V.B.3,
pursuant to Section 504 BCZR, to allow as little as 25” between building
to building in lieu of required 30" for heights between 25" and 30° for Lots
13, 14, 33, 34, 39, 40, 45, 46, 52, 53, 58, 59, 65, 66, 71, 72, 83, 84, 89, 90,
94,95, 112, 113, 126, 127, 141 and 142.

TOIDOCS1/BAWO01/0023594.01
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